

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated- 28.09.2017

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GM (FP) /2017

То

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

# Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel-Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel-Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri S.L. Suthar, CAO Staff No. 88161	Rajasthan	Rajasthan / Gujarat	The officer has requested for his posting on promotion to DGM (F-Adhoc) in Rajasthan / Gujarat Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated- 28.09.2017

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GM (FP) /2017

То

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

# Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel-Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel-Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri Hemanta Kumar Dash, DGM (F-Adhoc) Staff No. 88431	Chhattisgarh	Odisha	The office has requested for his transfer to Odisha Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated-28.9.2017

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GM (FP) /2017

То

The GM (FP) BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001

# Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre Of Accounts Officers -Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / Cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Officer–Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri Murai Mohan Pal, AO <b>H</b> R No. 199003515	CTD but under transfer to Bihar	Cancellation or re -allotment to Assam/NE-I/ ITPC Kolkata	The officer has requested for cancellation or re-allotment of his postings to AS / NE-1 / ITPC Kolkata as some officers having more stay than him are still posted in CTD.
02	Shri K. Surya Chandra Rao, AO Staff No. 182329	Madhya Pradesh	Andhra Pradesh	The officer has requested for his OWN COST transfer to Andhra Pradesh Circle due to his compelling family circumstances. He has already completed his tenure in MP Circle.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated-28.9.2017

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/2017

То

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001

#### Subject: Representation received from Shri Ramesh, DGM (F) Staff No. 88031 WBT Circle regarding extending tenure facility in WBT Circle equivalent to NE Region

#### **Respected Sir**,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Ramesh, DGM (F) Staff No. 88031 WBT Circle regarding extending tenure facility in WBT Circle equivalent to NE Region

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated- 27.09.2017

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP) /2017

То

The GM (FP) BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

#### Subject: Representation received from Smt. Chander Kiran (JAO) % GM BSNL, Solan (HP), HR No. 199702750 regarding fixation of his pay as per letter no. 7-4/202010-SEA- BSNL(Pt-I) dated 24.7.2015

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Smt. Chander Kiran (JAO) % GM BSNL, Solan (HP) , HR No. 199702750 regarding fixation of his pay as per letter no. 7-4/202010-SEA- BSNL(Pt-I) dated 24.7. 2015

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir,

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GMFP /2017

Dated- 27.09.2017

То

The GM (FP), BSNL Board, New Delhi-110001

# Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Officers -Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer in the Cadre of DGM (F)-Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Smt. V. Utture, DGM(F) Staff No. 88493	Gujarat	Maharashtra	The officer has requested for her transfer to Maharashtra Circle at her OWN COST due to her compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GM (FP) /2017

Dated- 27.09.2017

То

The GM (FP.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

# Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Officers -Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Officers -Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri Md. Rahamatulla, AO Staff No. 89428	NE-II	West Bengal	The officer has requested for his transfer to West Bengal Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.
02	Shri D. Sundar, AO Staff No. 180717	ITPC, Hyderabad	Tamil Nadu	The officer has requested for his transfer to TN Circle on health grounds and he has completed 3 years tenure in ITPC HYD.
03	Shri Biplab Bhadra,AO Staff No. 180284	CTD but under transfer to Bihar	NE-II / Assam / NE-I	The officer has requested for his re-allotment to NE-II/Assam/NE-I due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above